
 

Cedar Ridge Middle School     
8th Grade Boys Basketball 

Schedule 
2025-26 

 
 

 

Date Opponent Location 8th JV 
Red 

8th JV 
Black 

8th 
varsity 

Bus Departure 

Mon, Oct 27 Parent 
Meeting  

CRMS  Gym 5:00pm 5:00pm 5:00pm  

Wed, Oct 29 Hood River Boring No Game 4:30pm  5:45pm 3:40/1-Way Trip 

Mon, Nov 3 Boring Sandy High 4:30pm  No Game 5:45pm 3:50/1-Way Trip 

Wed, Nov 5 Wy’East Wy’East No Game 4:30pm  5:45pm 2:20/Round-Trip 

Thurs, Nov 6 Inter-Squad Cedar Ridge 4:30 4:30 No Game  

Fri, Nov 7 Pictures Cedar Ridge 3:15 3:15 3:15  

Wed, Nov 12 Corbett Corbett 4:30pm No Game 5:45pm 3:20/1-Way Trip 

Thurs, Nov 13 Inter-Squad Cedar Ridge 4:30 4:30 No Game  

Mon, Nov 17 Welches Cedar Ridge No Game 5:45pm No Game  

Tues, Dec 2 The Dalles The Dalles 4:30pm  No Game 5:45pm 2:20/Round-Trip 

Thurs, Dec 4 Inter-Squad Cedar Ridge 4:30 4:30 No Game  

Mon, Dec 8 Wy’East Boring No Game 4:30pm  5:45pm 3:40/1-Way Trip 

Wed, Dec 10 Welches Welches 4:30 No Game No Game 3:40/1-Way Trip 

Mon, Dec 15 Boring  Boring No Game 4:30pm  5:45pm( 3:40/1-Way Trip 

Wed, Dec 17 The Dalles Cedar Ridge 4:30pm 
@ CRMS  

No Game 5:45pm 
@ CRMS 

 

 
Practice is every day after school, until 5:00. There will be no practice on days when students are not in school. 

Contacts: 



 

8th Grade Coach-Morgan Reed, morgan.reed@ortrail.k12.or.us 
7th Grade Coach- Matt Smallwood, matt.smallwood@coaches.ortrail.k12.or.us 

Athletic Director- Doug Lewis, doug.lewis@ortrail.k12.or.us 
Cedar Ridge Middle School- (503) 668-8067 
 

Important Dates 

Monday, October 27th, Parent Meeting in the gym 

Friday, October 31, No School/No Practice 

Friday, Nov 7th- Pictures 

Monday/Tuesday, Nov 10th and 11th, No School/no practice 

Wednesday and Thursday, Nov 19th and 20th- Conferences (practice as usual) 

Week of Thanksgiving- No school/no practice 

Saturday, Dec 6th- 8th grade varsity tournament at Corbett? (waiting to hear from Corbett) 

 
School Locations 

Boring: 27801 SE Dee St. Boring, OR 97009 

 

Cedar Ridge: 17100 Bluff Rd Sandy, OR 97055 

 

Corbett Middle School: 35800 E Historic Columbia Rvr, Corbett, OR 97019 

 

Estacada Middle:  
7th grade plays at River Mill Elementary, 850 N Broadway St, Estacada, OR 97023 
8th grade plays at Estacada Middle School, 500 NE Main St, Estacada, OR 97023 

 
Hood River Middle School: 1602 May St, Hood River, OR 97031 
 
Parkrose Middle School: 11800 NE Shaver St, Portland, OR 97220 

 

The Dalles Middle: 1100 SE 12th St. The Dalles, OR  97058 

 

Welches: 24903 E. Salmon River Rd Welches, OR 97067 

 

Wy’East Middle: 300 Wy’East Rd. Hood River, OR 97031 

 


